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matt.vespa@SierraClub.org (matt.vespa@SierraClub.org); TLindl@kfwlaw.com 
(TLindl@kfwlaw.com); lnavarro@edf.org (lnavarro@edf.org); 
nicole@braunlegal.com (nicole@braunlegal.com); sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com 
(sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com); Rachel@largescalesolar.org 
(Rachel@largescalesolar.org); mstamas@nrdc.org (mstamas@nrdc.org); 
wtr@cpuc.ca.gov (wtr@cpuc.ca.gov); rshilling@krcd.org (rshilling@krcd.org); 
mkl@cpuc.ca.gov (mkl@cpuc.ca.gov); Pak, Alvin (APak@semprautilities.com); 
whitney@clean-coalition.org (whitney@clean-coalition.org); virinder.singh@edf- 
re.com (virinder.singh@edf-re.com); willem.fadrhonc@stem.com 
(willem.fadrhonc@stem.com); Steph@Clean-Coalition.org (Steph@Clean- 
Coalition.org); sarah.keane@bingham.com (sarah.keane@bingham.com); 
kimjohnson@ebarton.com (kimjohnson@ebarton.com);
shaun.logue@brookfieldrenewable.com (shaun.logue@brookfieldrenewable.com); 
SZuretti@seia.org (SZuretti@seia.org); NODonovan@LREnergy.com 
(NODonovan@LREnergy.com); sahm@clean-coalition.org (sahm@clean- 
coalition.org); margaret.miller@brookfieldrenewable.com 
(margaret.miller@brookfieldrenewable.com); proceedings@psrec.coop 
(proceedings@psrec.coop); Greenacre, Wade
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WAG9); Bailey, Shawn 
(SBailey@SempraUSGP.com); michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov 
(michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); ygomez@libertypowercorp.com 
(ygomez@libertypowercorp.com); mhyams@sfwater.org (mhyams@sfwater.org); 
Marty.Rogers@nee.com (Marty.Rogers@nee.com); STomec@CapitalPower.com 
(STomec@CapitalPower.com); winton.kelly@nee.com (winton.kelly@nee.com); 
pramod@ces-ltd.com (pramod@ces-ltd.com); mcmahon.rachel@gmail.com 
(mcmahon.rachel@gmail.com); tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com 
(tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com); mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us 
(mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us); mm2@cpuc.ca.gov (mm2@cpuc.ca.gov); 
michael.evans@shell.com (michael.evans@shell.com); scl@cpuc.ca.gov 
(scl@cpuc.ca.gov); phs@cpuc.ca.gov (phs@cpuc.ca.gov); ynl@cpuc.ca.gov 
(ynl@cpuc.ca.gov); Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com 
(Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com); Rich.Quattrini@jci.com 
(Rich.Quattrini@jci.com); Susan.E.Smith@shell.com (Susan.E.Smith@shell.com); 
mburrows@3phasesRenewables.com (mburrows@3phasesRenewables.com); 
Tracey.Drabant@bves.com (Tracey.Drabant@bves.com); onmyers@gmail.com 
(onmyers@gmail.com); rfagan@synapse-energy.com (rfagan@synapse- 
energy.com); Tex.Wilkins@gmail.com (Tex.Wilkins@gmail.com); 
mryan@montaukenergy.com (mryan@montaukenergy.com); scott.dayer@ge.com 
(scott.dayer@ge.com); Taber@PrincetonEnergy.net (Taber@PrincetonEnergy.net); 
MJacobs@ucsusa.org (MJacobs@ucsusa.org); Robin.Smutny- 
Jones@IberdrolaRen.com (Robin.Smutny-Jones@IberdrolaRen.com); tam@clean- 
coalition.org (tam@clean-coalition.org); ktreleven@gmail.com 
(ktreleven@gmail.com); scheduling.nwngs@nwnatural.com 
(scheduling.nwngs@nwnatural.com); Lakhchaura, Megha - CPUC 
(mla@cpuc.ca.gov); Nicholson, Randall (RNicholson@semprautilities.com); 
rc5@cpuc.ca.gov (rc5@cpuc.ca.gov); xl2@cpuc.ca.gov (xl2@cpuc.ca.gov);
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kmeeusen@caiso.com (kmeeusen@caiso.com); nlc@cpuc.ca.gov 
(nlc@cpuc.ca.gov); Saile, Thomas - E&FP (TCSaile@semprautilities.com); Olson, 
Elisabeth L. - Mktg Affil - E&FP (E01son@semprautilities.com); Tang, Nuo - Mktg 
Affil-E&FP (NTang@semprautilities.com); sioshani.l@osu.edu 
(sioshani. l@osu.edu)
Nicholson, Randall (RNicholson@semprautilities.com)Cc:

Bee:
Subject: R.11-10-023: SDG&E Opening Comments

To Interested Parties of R.l 1-10-023:

Attached herewith please find OPENING COMMENTS OF SAN DIEGO GAS & 
ELECTRIC COMPANY (U-902-E) ON PHASE 3 RESOURCE ADEQUACY 
ISSUES. This document is being served by electronic mail in a word-searchable PDF format, 
and has been electronically filed with the CPUC Docket Office.

Thank you,

Jenny Norin

Legal Assistant to Alvin Pak

SDG&E

101 Ash Street-HQ 12

San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 699-5097

jiiorin.@semprautilities.com

This message may contain material that is privileged, attorney-client communications and confidential 
information intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above. Reading, disclosure, discussion, 
dissemination, distribution, or copying of this information by anyone other than the intended recipient or their 
employees or agents without express permission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error, please
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notify the sender immediately and delete all copies.
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